

التاريخ: 13 يناير 2026م

تحية طيبة وبعد،،،

الموضوع: النتائج الأولية غير المعتمدة، غير المدققة للسنة المنتهية في 31 ديسمبر 2025م

يسر إدارة الشركة الإفصاح عن النتائج الأولية غير المعتمدة، غير المدققة للسنة المنتهية في 31 ديسمبر 2025م وفقا للتعميم الصادر عن الهيئة الخدمات المالية رقم 2/خ/2016.

| نسبة التغير | الفترة السابقة<br>للسنة المنتهية في<br>31 ديسمبر 2024م | الفترة الحالية<br>للسنة المنتهية في<br>31 ديسمبر 2025م |                        |
|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| %           | ريال عماني                                             | ريال عماني                                             |                        |
| 1.72%       | 82,516,697                                             | 83,939,655                                             | إجمالي الإيرادات       |
| 1.00%       | (60,047,544)                                           | (60,646,801)                                           | المصروفات الكلية       |
| 3.67%       | 22,469,153                                             | 23,292,854                                             | صافي الربح بعد الضريبة |

تمثل الأرقام الواردة أعلاه النتائج المالية المبدئية غير المدققة وتخضع للمصادقة والاعتماد من قبل لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الإدارة بالشركة.

وتقبلو فائق الاحترام والتقدير



مسؤول الإفصاح

**Date: 13 January 2026**

*After compliments,*

**Subject: Initial unapproved, unaudited results for the year ended 31 December 2025**

The management of the Company is pleased to disclose its initial, unapproved, unaudited results for the year ended 31 December 2025, as required by the Financial Services Authority Circular E/2/2016.

|                      | Current period                         | Previous period                        |        |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--------|
|                      | For the year ended<br>31 December 2025 | For the year ended<br>31 December 2024 | Change |
|                      | OMR                                    | OMR                                    | %age   |
| Total revenue        | 83,939,655                             | 82,516,697                             | 1.72%  |
| Total expenses       | (60,646,801)                           | (60,047,544)                           | 1.00%  |
| Net profit after tax | 23,292,854                             | 22,469,153                             | 3.67%  |

The above reported numbers represent initial unaudited financial results and are subject to approval and confirmation by the Company's Audit Committee and Board of Directors.

Regards,



**Disclosure Officer**

